
I
~ '| j - . | - i :-

AMENOMENTS F SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT|
,

U-
a. Le i s.CTIVL DAT C 4. f t 0QUISt l EON /18UH CH AbC HE.4. NO.

b. PHOJEC1 NO. (f/ eppne jic;; .s . .

9F1 F, A* 4Q4DMt,f4I/uOOle fCA18074 No.
te-- - AED-87-420 dtd 9/12/89;

. O ai O T: n (10) ^ ^ " " ' " " ' " ' ' ;""*'"""'""*"'"'"'' coorI [
. J sswtw cofx v

_

;U.5,1Huclear Regulatory Comission
.

.
.

! Division' of Contracts and Property lianagemen .

: Washington, D.C. 20555

" . N A,u. AN D ADOn a.s On CON i n Ac i o n ,ro.. .,,,,. ,... ,, ,,.y
..s a c s,, g ,A.A-CNoENrOrSOuc,AuCNNO.,

,

'

~ El i !nterna tional , . Inc.
--

P.O. Box 736 inu. DA:CD (sceiT,3,,,,

One' Energy Drive
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 ioA ugO.r .cAno~ Or CON in Ac uo,iOC,i

X NRC-26-87-420
lou. DAI LO (SCE iTOf 13;

9/.30/87IrAciury cOoE
cCOOc

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLt;S TO AMEN 01.1ENTS OF SOLICf TATIONS
b is en tendsxs. is not ei

-
The above numtvred sohcitaiian is amend) as set f o< tti in hem 14. Tiso hout and date soccified for receipt of Offers

Of fers must actn,wsedge receien of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by'one <>( oie following methodsn
_ senced.

g
,

_

tul By act nowicdsing reccist of this amenoment on cach copy of the of fee
til Oy completing item; 8 and 15. end returnino _ _ __ copies of the amendment:

i subenitted; or (d Dv separaic letter or teleg<am whitn includes a seference to the solicitation Dr.d amendt9ent numl ws. F AILURE OF YOOH ACKNOV/LEDG.E HoUn AND DATE SPECIFtED MAY nESULT

MENT TO DE nECEIVEO A1 THE PLACE OCSfGNATED FOR THE HECEIPT OF OFFEn$ PntOR TOTHIN fiEJECTION OF YOUR OFFEn. If by vir tue of this amendmerst ycv desire to chancy) an of fer aircady submittcA such change nuy be m.x e
i by telegram or

i hour and date specified.
-Ulter. Di WidtX$ cJCh Ictegrdm of letIcf makes referefice to the solicitation and this an endment, and is received prior to the open ngt

.

.~) L ACCOU'dT ENG AN D APPHOPut ATipN DA ( A (ff tressesrd)

V
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTR/) CTS / ORDERS.

.tT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBtiD IN ITEM 14
(Specs /y au thorityf Tt f C CetAr4G L5 SC T s Of t T e4 (N tit;M 14 A4C M 8%OC tN 1 stC CON

' A. 7 94,5 C # t AfwdC ')H Ol' f 4 t h t$$UiO l'UH$U AN T 102 '"
in AcT OnOca NO m iTcu noA.

7, JAR L1ause'52.243-2 i ili< i.
.0.1HE ADOUC NUMDCREO CONT A ACT/OOOCR is MOOtt' EO To ncrt_CCT T HC ADMINIST R ATivE CHANGCS (auch as chsaces #4 PUy ne w

eppropr/ofion date. cit.) SCT FORl H IN IT r.M 14. PUR$U AN T T O 1 HE AUTiiOntTY ')F f AD 43.lO3(bb

C T oi$ SUP.'Lf utr< r At Actn't:Mt.N F ,$ CN T ( ftCO IN T O r VitSU AN T 10 AUit toef t T Y 00 :

.__ .

O. OY <Cin IS7 a|y twc of mons |aatson and <utho utyj

Contractor O is ooi. 8is, col,coiosioeiotsooco<oeniooo<ciera2 cop;cs ,o ,nc use;m ,O,,;cc.
a. rG. IMPORTANT:

an>be nw u ,0N Or AueNOunivuOou ,e A uON <O,c...ua u, ucr.uu.o- ha.ai-c.. .-sua.nr .oiiciu<,oau < -< uur <-n<r w, ara tea..or

The purpose of'this modification is to revise an attachment to t.he contract and to decrease
the ceiling by $4,227.05. Therefore, the contract is modified as follows:"

Section- J - Attachment 4(b) is deleted and replaced with the attached r.ew Attachment 4(b)'
4

1.
. entitled, "ERDS Implementation Requirements - Revision 3 ."

Y

'

(SF 26.Glock 15G, Total Amount of Contract, is changed from $2,828,628.21" to j'2.
"2,824',401.16." '

>

D8911270040 891106
.(Cent'd) PDR CONTR i

NRC-26-87-420 PDC -
'

i o A . . . ,,, , , , o , o . u . . . ,,.,, ,, . . . . . ., ,, m . n o . ,,, w u , o . o'cono,,o....e....,,,,,.......n......m...,.....u...,.......,<,o..mo.,A,
to erecci.

.

I"I fTt - [fh f itnC I O f 4G 04 8 4C C 84 (T yr ur Prin k[n
*

J (,d( re nt.11. /\f d()
I ', A . f a t . ( Af 8 0 l e 11.5, ( 3 6 g sG ra t. f t g f ype or .e. .s f f

CLAUDIA F. CLOUD j
. CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR Paul J.jEdgeworth;,1 ;ccr. boc - ir, m ,;.7,0i

4 o, . .. , . .wv. m, c . , q,..,,A,, . .o , , , , , , ,,, , , , m , ,f - , ,4 -
..

~

L '
'

nc _ . d'd ,
.

L; g.f ff .,,

- _ - - . .
i. A .2~

<
.

. . . . . , ~ . ,.......,:.:.. - . , . , , , , .
..

- .
.

- ... .. . ....n.~

%

$
,

, .

h .,...-.:...m.

e_

-, e v , o , u> . , , , . o u ,, . . u , .nu ,c,,.o,
.

||f
J t,



~ *

g:
@(m:w % g,,

M'
-

n. ,:r~ ..
-

4p,- ' f -
, , ,TG-., ; - s gs , ,

> - . .,n
-

,

> ,

., - . = , m'
-

.

e%+ -, - p
''

ag
,m

' ' %_; ; t , _ ~ ~ - c,Q iy q)w ; | - E!.
.-x c , .

,x ' %, , , - 4

t ;M +p W .; <

P , h.47 -,;, . ' .
.-, .y_ , '9-

* ^
~~s t, *

' g' w;i'O; s
~ q.y - .. ,. NPC-26-87-420 |

_.

~

i
f.t : $ e

pc.
'tiodificati6n Noh10|,

%n;b fgM, - ._Page'2 of:2u'.- w .,z . _ *

' ''
;i

f:;m e ;
n m, , - ,

,
,

f
.

1 , ,. . -.r

b h ?isirevisedltoread::. -

b' ,
,43Q f Paragraph' B.2,: Consideration and'.0bligation, su paragrap aa - o]

,
.-~

.e:y m ."ak ; Mkis : estimated th'atsthe total' cost'to the' Government for full' performance)
. . . , . . . ,

^
~

D"
4 i Mof,this contract will; be- $2,824,401.16.L of which the sum' of $2,645,080.28 Lrepre. .:'

? sents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of 'which15179,320.88-represents'the 7 !
~

%. . ._ , t - '
'

W -q f ffixed fee."' -
-

,

wr .- . ,;., w . ' ' . - -

. . . .

&p M Alliother terms Tand conditions . remain .the: same. }"
~

& q 'yv *

-[ bpI

#
3 . . ,

'W n,Vi al
hkbf
kht

4y -

'

,

,

|+;Z G-
'

e -

-

;j
- ;

N .

4< u'
,

-.o ..

- q' s

y .

m

e &

m 4

,

|
,

e*

s; .

I' .?..

v , ,
$;; e

W:
i js

'd

-. L-

4

m.
<

!ct
f.'+

*

':; t ( A. .:

e

ts

.
-.:

'4
6 s

I.

T3
' ,11 , s

1 :(,,
,

, - . . -'

, s
;j 4

!

j'}.p:
iffi
1 t .

,sy 'N :
^t-

}|4 _. ;
o-
'd?3 ~ '

. ' ?, '
5s ,

f , c A . .,
'

'ft

,; : ,

j s.
'

r

| . 3!j,,
*

| ,p; > ,'N
J

4
.,

! -; - ' 1)
.

?

| -|
'

. w :s i

'- '
^ - ' _ , , ' '..

,! ., j
. i\ ; u.

- , ' ( ?

$y ] y'$)
'.

i.

,f f . '

'

*i|t
,

5/ |-
.' . + ..

3 .,
s~ - .

3, g ;gu i



% ,.

( ( 'Attachm nt d(bh(4 e
' w -

.p
8 , - .,;-

"
, Revised IflD5 ISalementation Reguiremeng Revjsior. 3 e

f
: lhe Ef:05 will include local printing capability at the work stations in* -

,

. the Reactor Safety Team, Protective Measures Team, and Operations Of ficer
* areas'and ore addressable high resolution color graphics printer.

,

PRDS Bill:,

s

All selected hardware must be capable of incorporating the following new,

. requirements of the ERDS legislation. liowever, since the ERDS bill
has not yet been passed no other hardware that is only required to support
these modifications is to be procured at this time and no new sof tware

reqeirements are imposed as yet.

- A 24-hour record of the ERDS~ aata will be maintained at the site
which vill be transmitted to the NRC when the live transmission of
ERDS data is' initiated. The exact method by which this requirement
will be implemented is not specified.

- The system will be activated at the Notification of Unusual Event-
emergercy classification level rather than the Alert level as
currently planned. This presents much greater potential for
concurrent events as NOVEs occur approximately 250 times a year
whereas, Alerts occur abcut 9 times a year. This operational
concep change would require that the system be capable of
receiving data from up to 4 sites at one time and store and
proces! the data from all 4 sites simultaneously for display to
usert The current concept allows for multiple sites feeding
n o,e ;ime but only one selected data stream will be stored and
prccesscd for display at a time. This would also increase user
d(mand .ith a possible doubling of Headquarters terminals and a
quadru: ing of regional and state access.

- The Technica! Training Center has been added as a remote user. . The TTC ERDS
. workstation shall have the capability to function as a RETACT workstation.
Color displays are equally acceptable as monochrome, however, if color
is used, any impact on printing must be considered and the black and
white print function must be capable of conveying all the infonaation
centained on the color display.

The requirement contained in the Requirements Analysis Report.which
required the data points be displayed with their associated " parent"
parameter need not be strictly adhered to.

The requirement to provide the delta-between the feeder computer time
and the ERDS . omputer time is deleted. Displays should provide the time.

of the data as provided by the licensee and the current Operations Center
time separately.

The hardware selected should be capable of supporting graphic P&ID type
displays although the development of such displays is not part of the
current contract.

Enclosure

1

r

-- -



77
- , - _ .-

n < .y ,

;g. p (
'

'** '* .,g;.
_,_*

a-

y
k No " coarsening" of 'on-line' data will 'be done. The users will be advised
P at regular intervals to store the receised data and if no data storage

has been done the system will lock up af ter the equivalent of 144 hours
of maximum data updates have been received,

p
- The pressure versus temperature plot will display a fixed subcooling -

margin line as we11' as the saturation curve.
,

-

The requirement for the time correction factor is deleted,"

;u.

)i.-

,

4

|

l'


